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Dilosk RMBS No. 8 STS DAC

Current Period: 31.01.2026

Original Cut-Off Date: 31.01.2024

2. Performance

Mortgage Portfolio Breakdown

Summary Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Total number of Accounts 1,449 1,837

Aggregate Balances of the Mortgages €289,580,403 €411,124,879

Average Mortgage Balance €199,848 €223,802

Largest Mortgage €1,075,028 €1,134,545

Weighted Average Current LTV 61.31 65.77

Weighted Average Seasoning 47.51 months 24.22 months

Weighted Average Remaining Term 22.04 years 23.98 years

Longest Maturity Date 01/09/2060 31/08/2057

Weighted Average Interest Rate 3.38% 3.03%

Delinquent Loans Ratio (>90 days) 0.50% 0.00%

Deficient Mortgage Loans Ratio (>180 days) 0.00% 0.00%

CPR 22.78% N/A

Losses 0.00% 0.00%

Current LTV (%)

> <= Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0% 30% 21,719,521                            7.50% 197 13.60% 24,076,083                            5.86% 171 9.31%

31% 40% 23,110,829                            7.98% 136 9.39% 28,418,453                            6.91% 152 8.27%

41% 50% 32,618,793                            11.26% 165 11.39% 38,515,831                            9.37% 186 10.13%

51% 60% 41,670,502                            14.39% 193 13.32% 52,070,580                            12.67% 219 11.92%

61% 70% 51,863,741                            17.91% 230 15.87% 64,196,306                            15.61% 260 14.15%

71% 80% 64,375,641                            22.23% 288 19.88% 92,964,759                            22.61% 386 21.01%

81% 90% 54,221,376                            18.72% 240 16.56% 110,882,868                          26.97% 463 25.20%

91% 95% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

96% 100% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum LTV 0.00 3.72

Maximum LTV 86.69 88.74

Weighted Average LTV 61.31 65.77

-                                                   

Interest Rate

Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Up to 3.00% 109,473,820 37.80% 515 35.54% 274,110,970 66.67% 1,173 63.85%

3.01% to 3.50% 13,429,325 4.64% 76 5.25% 39,079,514 9.51% 185 10.07%

3.51% to 4.00% 25,040,803 8.65% 113 7.80% 49,186,439 11.96% 217 11.81%

4.01% to 4.50% 134,943,280 46.60% 707 48.79% 2,225,677 0.54% 8 0.44%

4.51% to 5.00% 3,261,482 1.13% 18 1.24% 6,731,351 1.64% 36 1.96%

5.01% to 5.50% 1,065,949 0.37% 6 0.41% 1,436,567 0.35% 7 0.38%

5.51% to 6.00% 2,032,652 0.70% 12 0.83% 2,695,780 0.66% 15 0.82%

6.01% to 6.50% 333,090 0.12% 2 0.14% 35,658,582 8.67% 196 10.67%

6.51% to 7.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

7.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Maximum 6.05 6.40

Minimum 1.95 1.95

Weighted Average 3.38 3.03

Original Cut-Off DateCurrent Period

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date
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Dilosk RMBS No. 8 STS DAC

Current Period: 31.01.2026

Mortgage Size

> <=
Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0 100,000 13,785,710 4.76% 191 13.18% 11,401,550 2.77% 143 7.78%

100,000 200,000 98,488,227 34.01% 646 44.58% 115,504,435 28.09% 746 40.61%

200,000 300,000 102,785,133 35.49% 419 28.92% 147,929,569 35.98% 602 32.77%

300,000 400,000 47,622,256 16.45% 142 9.80% 83,265,871 20.25% 246 13.39%

400,000 500,000 10,773,947 3.72% 24 1.66% 23,554,767 5.73% 53 2.89%

500,000 750,000 14,154,507 4.89% 25 1.73% 21,795,810 5.30% 38 2.07%

750,000 1,970,623 0.68% 2 0.14% 7,672,877 1.87% 9 0.49%

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum 4,295                                       17,497                                    

Maximum 1,075,028                               1,134,545                               

Average 199,848                                  223,802                                  

Seasoning Term (Mnths)

> <=
Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0 6 575,610                                  0.20% 8 0.55% 220,309                                  0.05% 1 0.05%

6 12 632,480                                  0.22% 6 0.41% 2,158,212                               0.53% 8 0.44%

12 24 599,941                                  0.21% 6 0.41% 314,346,604                          76.46% 1,358 73.92%

24 48 231,388,964                          79.90% 1,105 76.26% 89,722,462                            21.82% 443 24.12%

48 72 52,895,253                            18.27% 303 20.91% 4,340,232 1.06% 26 1.42%

72 3,488,154                               1.20% 21 1.45% 337,061 0.08% 1 0.05%

  

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum 0.53 0.23

Maximum 103.53 79.17

Weighted Average 47.51 24.22

Remaining Term (Yrs)

> <= Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

0 5 1,590,280                               0.55% 24 1.66% 957,932                                  0.23% 8 0.44%

5 10 11,217,939                            3.87% 105 7.25% 11,736,856                            2.85% 87 4.74%

10 15 33,401,293                            11.53% 205 14.15% 34,058,599                            8.28% 186 10.13%

15 20 56,431,063                            19.49% 281 19.39% 65,128,085                            15.84% 302 16.44%

20 25 76,995,815                            26.59% 344 23.74% 98,646,720                            23.99% 421 22.92%

25 30 77,811,446                            26.87% 348 24.02% 117,172,580                          28.50% 491 26.73%

30 32,132,567                            11.10% 142 9.80% 83,424,107                            20.29% 342 18.62%

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Minimum 1.83 1.33

Maximum 34.61 34.02

Weighted Average 22.04 23.98

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date 

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date
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Dilosk RMBS No. 8 STS DAC

Current Period: 31.01.2026

Occupancy Type

Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Owner Occupied 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

  

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Borrower's Employment Status 

Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Employed 160,709,915 55.50% 829 57.21% 229,654,464 55.86% 1,039 56.56%

Civil Servant 101,552,578 35.07% 511 35.27% 147,420,928 35.86% 674 36.69%

Self-employed 27,317,910 9.43% 109 7.52% 34,049,486 8.28% 124 6.75%

Pensioner 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

  

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Geographical Concentration

County Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

Dublin   121,623,212                          42.00% 501 34.58% 177,021,412                          43.06% 650 35.38%

Mid-East   63,063,301                            21.78% 317 21.88% 90,926,826                            22.12% 409 22.26%

South-West (IRL)   25,225,511                            8.71% 137 9.45% 38,137,921                            9.28% 181 9.85%

South-East (IRL)   15,554,481                            5.37% 92 6.35% 21,408,519                            5.21% 120 6.53%

West   19,080,892                            6.59% 112 7.73% 25,904,747                            6.30% 137 7.46%

Mid-West 15,200,534                            5.25% 97 6.69% 19,521,991                            4.75% 114 6.21%

Midland   15,339,331                            5.30% 94 6.49% 20,005,460                            4.87% 113 6.15%

Border   14,493,140                            5.00% 99 6.83% 18,198,003                            4.43% 113 6.15%

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

Arrears Multiple (Days)

>= <= Current Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total Original Balance (€) % of Total No. of Loans % of Total

None 287,052,021                          99.13% 1,436 99.10% 410,654,657                          99.89% 1,834 99.84%

0 29 685,548                                  0.24% 3 0.21% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

30 59 403,730                                  0.14% 4 0.28% 470,222                                  0.11% 3 0.16%

60 89 692,439                                  0.24% 2 0.14% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

90 119 112,347                                  0.04% 1 0.07% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

120 179 634,317                                  0.22% 3 0.21% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

180 270 -                                           0.00% 0 0.00% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

270+ -                                           0.00% 0 0.00% -                                           0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 289,580,403 100.00% 1,449 100.00% 411,124,879 100.00% 1,837 100.00%

0.26%

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date 

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date

Current Period Original Cut-Off Date 

Page 3  2. Performance


	AA5992_CMREPORT_20260220_O.pdf (p.1-7)
	0001 Dilosk RMBS8 STS Stratification Tables 31.01.2026_ESMA.pdf (p.8-10)

